Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia

Delivery Order

Order Date: 08-01-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

Procurement Folder: 1755962

Document Name:

FuelMaster FMLive Services Support Y2

Document Description:

FuelMaster FML.ive Services Support Y2 (81260028)

Reason for Modification:

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order
Buyer Name: John W Estep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0803 DOT2300000040 1
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Codea: 000000217407 Requestar Namae: Sidney Oliver
SYN TECH SYSTEMS INC Requestor Phone:  304-414-7119
100 FOUR POINTS WAY Requestor Email: jr.oliver@wv.gov
TALLAHASSEE FL 32305
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension: ! 0 ! 6
Discount Details:
FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

INFORMATION TECHNOLQGY DIVISION
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720

CHARLESTON WV 25305

us

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720

CHARLESTON WV 25305

us

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

IE 2/e/25

PURCH {VISION AUTHORIZATION
DATE: %u:é‘» .

ELECTRONIZ SIGNA ONFI

Date Printed: Aug 8, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0803 0081 DOT2600000004 1

[ Total Order Amount:| $410,892.00

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: (%W
ELECTRONIC SIENATURE oNFiLE & (/25

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05

Page: 1




Extended Description:
FuelMaster FMLive Services Support Y2 (81260028)

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 25172400 1.00000 EA $410,892.0000 $410,892.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: FMLive Super Level Services Y2

Extended Description:
FMLive Super Level Services Y2
Service dates: 9/1/25 - 8/31/26

Date Printed: Aug 8, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0803 0081 DOT2600000004 1

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Syntech Systems, inc.
Toll Free 800.888.9136 | Phone 850.878.2558
100 Four Points Way, Taflehsssee, FL 32305

*f=syntech

MYFUELMASTER.COM
Deliverable | Description | Tasks/Deliverables | Year1- "Optional Optional Optional Optional Year
No. Unit Price Year 2 - Unit | Year3 - Yeorq - 5 - Unit Price
Price Unit Price Unit Price
1 FMlLive FMLive Setup & $5,498.00 $5,498.00 $5,498.00 $5,498.00 $5,498.00
Standup & Activation
(2 %] Project $73,106.00 | $73,106.00 $73,106.00 | $73,106.00 $73,106.00
Management
Data Import $4,700.00 | $4,700.00 $4,700.00 | $4,700.00 $4,700.00
2 FMLive Subscription Price $117,919.00 | N/A N/A N/A N/A
Services for FMLive Services
3 Hardware UPG4715/UPG5715 | $6,987.00 $6,987.00 $6,987.00 $6,987.00 $6,987.00
Shipment UPG4615/UPGS61S | $6,132.00 | $6,132.00 | $6132.00 | $6,132.00 $6,132.00
Wireless Tank $1,290.00 | $1,290.00 $1,280.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00
Monitor Interface
Kit
Advanced Surge $767.00 $767.00 $767.00 $767.00 $767.00
Protection
Advanced Surge $767.00 $767.00 $767.00 $767.00 $767.00
Protection
FMU Shipping $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
Advanced Surge $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
.Protection Shipping
AlM Single Tank $330.00 $330.00 $330.00 $330.00 $330.00
AlM X Single Tank $437.00 $437.00 $437.00 $437.00 $437.00
9 PIn Green Spiitter | $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00
AlM Shipping $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50
4 FMU All Districts *$3,810.00 $3,810.00 $3,810.00 $3,810.00 $3,810.00
installation .
5 AIM All Districts $20,567.85 | $20,567.85 | $20,567.85 | $20,567.85 $20,567.85
Installation
Tralning )
6 FMiLive . Year 2 FMLive N/A $410,892.00 | $410,892.00 $410,892.00 $410,892.00
Super Level | Super Level
Services Services
Notes:
1 Assumes contract award by 1
April 2023,
2 Assumes FMLive application can be "
started/completed before contract
award.
3 FMU install quote Is based on a one man team - 6 to 7 month
timeline. Subject to change based on fabor requirements,
4 invoice for FMLive services, setup and activation, project mgmt., db construction, and custom
export once data is reviewed and approved by WVDOH.
5 Invoice-for onsite AIM training
when AlM equipment ships.
12/19/22

FMLive pricing - WWDOH
Pricing valid for 120 days

2. S. Smd# V.P. Sales and Marketing




*®syntech

Syntech Systems, Inc.

Toll Free 800.888.9136 | Phone 850.878.2558

100 Four Points Way, Tallahassee, FL 32305

West Virginia Department of Highways

FMLive Level of Service

Standard Warranty

MYFUELMASTER.COM

Syntech provides a standard, manufacturer’s, warranty on all FMU upgrade and AIM equipment

for 12 months from the date of shipment.

FMLive Support After Warranty

Syntech will provide the below Super level of service after the initial warranty and year of

FMLive service concludes:

FMLive Service at Every Level Standard Super
Warranty

FMLive Cloud Hosting with Cellular Connectivity X
free Software and Firmware Updates X X
Unlimited phone support and diagnostics from 8:00am - X X
8:00pm EST Monday through Friday, excluding federal holidays
Free FMU and AiM Repair Parts {Excluding Acts of God, X X
Vandalism, User Abuse)
Unlimited 24/7 phone support and diagnostics with no holiday X
restrictions
Free Certified FuelMaster Technician Site visits as required
Free Surge/Lightning Kits and Acts of God caoverage X

1jPage Syntech Systems, Inc



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Mark D. Scott OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY Heather D. Abbott
Cabinet State Capitol Chief Information
Secretary Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Officer
TO: Lisa DiMallo, Consultant

Department of Transportation

FROM: Heather D. Abbott, Chief Information Officer
Office of Technology

SUBJECT: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT
CMA DOT23*40 IS&C NUMBER: 2024-8287

DATE: January 26, 2024

West Virginia Code §5A-6-4(a) permits the Chief Information Officer to review and approve
technology purchases for suitability to ensure such purchases comport with the State of West
Virginia's overall strategic information technology goals.

West Virginia Code §5A-6-4¢ requires the Chief Information Officer to review and approve
“technology projects.”

West Virginia Code §5A-6-5 requires that “any state spending unit that pursues an information
technology purchase that does not meet the definition of a ‘technology project’ and that is
required to submit a request for proposal to the State Purchasing Division prior to purchasing
goods or services shall obtain the approval of the Chief Information Officer, in writing, of any
proposed purchase of goods or services related to its information technology and
telecommunication systems.

After conducting a review of your request for renewal of CMA DOT23*40 Fuel Master System
Upgrade with three (3) renewals remaining, the Office of Technology has determined:

X That your request is approved.

That your request is not subject to the review and approval provisions
contained in Chapter 5A, Article 6 of the Code, therefore, it does not
need approval by the Office of Technology.

This memorandum constitutes this office's official review and a copy should be attached to your
purchase order and any other correspondence related to this request.

If you have questions, or need additional information, please contact Consulting Services at
nsulting.Service .goyv.



"WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort fo ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's dafabase.

SYN-TECH SYSTEMS, INC

Organization Information

i Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  5/15/2012 5/15/2012 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

' 3342 - Manufacturing -
‘ Computer and Electronic
. Product Manufacturing -
Business Communications Equipment Capital Stock
Purpose Manufacturing (telephone, radio
& TV broadcasting, wireless
communication)

| Charter _ | Control
County Number 99UUH
Charter
State FL Excess Acres
At Will Member
| Term Managed |
At Will |
Term Years Par Value ‘
' Authorized Young _ !
Shares Entrepreneur °' Specified |

lof3 8/8/2025, 1:27 PM



"WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

lof3

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx7org...

Addresses

Type

Mailing Address

Address

P O BOX 5258
TALLAHASSEE, FL, 323145258
USA

Notice of Process
Address

SARA R. FLETCHER
P O BOX 5258
TALLAHASSEE, FL, 32314

Principal Office
Address

100 FOUR POINTS WAY
TALLAHASSEE, FL, 32305
USA

Type

Address

Officers

| Type

Namel/Address

Director

DOUGLAS R DUNLAP
100 FOUR POINTS WAY
TALLAHASSEE, FL, 32305

President

DOUGLAS R. DUNLAP
100 FOUR POINTS WAY
TALLAHASSEE, FL, 323057031

Secretary

SARA FLETCHER
100 FOUR POINTS WAY
TALLAHASSEE, FL, 323057091

|
]I Type

Name/Address

|
Annual Reports

Filed For

| 2025

2024

| 2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

1'2018

8/8/2025, 127 PM



"WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

2017x
2017
2016
2015
2014
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Friday, August 8, 2025 — 1:25 PM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

3of3 8/8/2025, 1:27 PM



Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help

Search All Words v AL m

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Response Registry.

Filter By -

Keyword Search

Tor more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our

Simple Search Search Editor

C- Any Words
All Words

(' ExactPhrase

SYN TECH SYSTEMS X
Entity ~
Loeation 2
Status ~

Active

inactive

Entity iInformation < All Entity information

No matches found

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back

Entities

Disaster Response Registry

Signin

Respons



